MEMBER DEED OF UNDERTAKING STAR MULTI ACADEMY TRUST (COMPANY REGISTRATION NO. 11291523) (the "Academy Trust")

- I, [name] of [address] do hereby undertake to:
 - 1. The Members of the Academy Trust from time to time; and
 - 2. The York Diocesan Board of Education

to carry out my role in such a way as is conducive to upholding the Objects of the Academy Trust, and in particular:

- 1. insofar they relate to any academy not designated as Church of England academy within the Academy Trust from time to time, with the intention of protecting, supporting and promoting the individual ethos and character of such academies (whether it be as a community academy or otherwise);
- 2. insofar as they relate to any academy designated as Church of England academy within the Academy Trust from time to time, with the intention of:
 - protecting the Church of England designation of Church of England academies; and
 - ensuring that those academies are conducted in accordance with the principles, practices and tenets of the Church of England generally;
 - ensuring that those academies are conducted in accordance with the principles, practices and tenets of the Church of England in particular in relation to arranging for religious education and daily acts of worship;

always having due regard to the advice and guidance of the York Diocesan Board of Education.

EXECUTED as a **DEED** by [name]

Signed:	
In the presence of :	
Witness signature	
Witness Name	
Witness address	
Witness occupation	
Date:	

TRUSTEES' DEED OF UNDERTAKING STAR MULTI ACADEMY TRUST (COMPANY REGISTRATION NO. 11291523) (the "Academy Trust")

- I, [name] of [address] do hereby undertake to:
 - 1. The Members of the Academy Trust from time to time; and
 - 2. The York Diocesan Board of Education

to carry out my role in such a way as is conducive to upholding the Objects of the Academy Trust, and in particular:

- 1. insofar they relate to any academy not designated as Church of England academy within the Academy Trust from time to time, with the intention of protecting, supporting and promoting the individual ethos and character of such academies (whether it be as a community academy or otherwise);
- 2. insofar as they relate to any academy designated as Church of England academy within the Academy Trust from time to time, with the intention of:
 - protecting the Church of England designation of Church of England academies; and
 - ensuring that those academies are conducted in accordance with the principles, practices and tenets of the Church of England generally;
 - ensuring that those academies are conducted in accordance with the principles, practices and tenets of the Church of England in particular in relation to arranging for religious education and daily acts of worship;

always having due regard to the advice and guidance of the York Diocesan Board of Education.

EXECUTED as a **DEED** by [name]

Signed:	
In the presence of:	
Witness signature	
Witness Name	
Witness address	
Witness occupation	
Date:	

SCHEDULE 3 - LOCAL GOVERNING BODY ETHOS UNDERTAKING LOCAL GOVERNOR ETHOS UNDERTAKING

[Name of Academy] (the "Academy")
Part of the Star Multi Academy Trust (the "Academy Trust)

I, [name] of [address] hereby undertake to The Board of Trustees of the Academy Trust and the York Diocesan Board of Education to carry out my role as Local Governor at the Academy in such a way as is conducive to:

- protecting the Church of England designation of the Church of England Academy; and
- ensuring that the Academy is conducted in accordance with the principles, practices and tenets of the Church of England generally; and
- ensuring that the Academy is conducted in accordance with the principles, practices and tenets of the Church of England in relation to arranging for religious education and daily acts of worship;

always having due regard to the advice and guidance of the York Diocesan Board of Education.

Signed:	
Print Name:	
Date:	